E}* Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 20 February 2018 2:04 PM

To: ‘claims@transcab.com.sg’

Ce: ‘carrisalee@ava-ins.com'; 'icewong@ava-ins.com’; ‘ireneng@ava-ins.com’;
‘foonghon@ava-ins.com’; Admin A; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHE 7715U & SKV 65271 ALONG SHEARES AVE ON
21/12/2017

Transcab Taxi (Singapore )
Trans-cab Services Pte Ltd

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA17024665/Gjb3
YOUR REF : VPX/P1680520 (SHB 7715U)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 7715U & SKV 65271 ALONG SHEARES AVE ON 21/12/2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s City Auto Care Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner of 5KV 65271 against your
motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the opinion that liability is not in our favour where
our vehicle hit third-party from the rear. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the
Third Party.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of $55,000.00 attached with Third Party Claims. Please be informed
that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let AXA have the excess
payment in your cheque payable to “AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and
the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by AXA for the above subject matter, AXA expressly
reserves all their rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known
policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of
this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not provided at our
reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
s Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
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= Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

« \lideo footage of accident (if any)

« Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

« If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent.
If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident,
please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg / joyirene@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand
to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorized driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact our Claims Service Team at 1800-880 4888 at our
operating hours 9:00am to 5:30pm (press 1 for Gl and option 3 for claims) or cst@axa.com.sg / joyirene@lkkauto.com.
Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6749-5792 | email: joyirene @lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

all contents of this email |s intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.|f you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and
destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.



CITY AUTO PTE LTD

BLK B EIN MING [ND, ESTATE, 201-80/E2, &1 MING RCOAD, STZLPORE 575648,
TEL: 6453 12035, G452 0850 FAXC G553 T244

24hrs Towing Senvices Tel; £E2S c258

Co, Reg. No.: 188503435C GST Reg, Mo. W2-5020570-4

RE: LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

Narse of owners 'OFT0  LENTURY Leagng (C) PTE 1D NRIC: /474015356

Address: — -

Name of Driver:  SALEHAN B4 A gpy NRIC: SI2402G7E

Address: _Blk 4 Con  (HU  kANG  Ave 3 #H  03-453

Accidenton  2'1'3/2p17 fovolving _ SHB T7T/5v A oy a4313  and  SkvesaTL

ﬁﬂ'along SHEAREL AVE

In considerstion of City Auto Pte L1d, repair my/our Motor Vehicls __* V1A Vewejpr

at my/our request 'We the above owner of Motor Vehicle No: _ Skvesavy do autherize
them to demend cleims, setdle and received whetever amount payzble by the Insurance Co or Third Perty
or 1o commencs legel proceeding if necessary in my/our name for the cost orrepair end the Joss of
use/renial, etc and to any of there appointed solicifors to act for me/us in respect of the seid
accident/claim end all amounts claimed or settled shall be belong o them abeolutely, I/ We further

" zufhorizs them to give an absolute discharge on my/our behelf.

1/We hereby authemzs City Aufo Pte Lid, my/our repairer to give firther instrection on my/our
behzlf concerning the seid claim and such, 2ll firture correspondence should be addressed to the
said firm/eo.

My/Our repairer suthorize to receive on my/our behelf monjes claims, sorrespondence and give 2

valid discharge voucher or any other docurnents in connection with this on my/our behalf end for
me/us. ¢

I/We fixther egree fo fully co~cperzte and etfend 2!l court hearing thei 2ve necessery and subject .
fo prosecution and claim maintained by City Auto Pts Ltd.

We forther agree to undertzle to indemnify thers against my/our claim for the cost which arises
therewith,

In the event that my/our unsuccessfiel clair, 1/We undertake to pay the repairer for the cost of
repairs {0 my modor vehicle,

T
AN ity AUTO PTE LTD
l.ﬂ"-.-x'“ﬁ r Bienat |'J~=?>/_\\ =\ '_"h’-.'I;T:"".“QS -":-"rr""ﬂ.-._l“""" L %850 '1mh Road
£ z itness Slgnatineig, oo pen 2 S
f= f=1 ] fid Ext
s . B 5643
Meme Ny Iame: BX: £453 7644
par T s S P s
Dizie




m redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF 1 C04G4740
INSURED : TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTELTD

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/| TOKYO CENTURY LEASING [SINGAPORE PTE LTD] CO REG,197301535G hereby agree to accept
the sum of dollars [ TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND FORTY FIVE, ] (S5 24,085.00 | paid to us/me by
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final ssttlement of all claims of whatever kind Including
damages for persanal injuries and damages to property that we/l may have against the said AXA
INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no, [SHB 7715U | as a result of an

accident along [SHEARES AVE ] on [21/12/2017] of which we/l werefwas the driver/ owner/ hirer/
passenger/rider/pillion/ Insurer of moter vehicle no. [SKV B527L].

We/l hereby declare that the said Insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be
liable for any further claimis) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have
against the sald Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [SHB 7715Ulin cennection directly ar
[ndirectly with the sald accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/| hereby dedlare that we/l arefam the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD zgainst any claim made or to.be made in
respect of this settlement,

It Is understood and agreed that payment herein Is made without admission of [lability whatsoever
onthe part of the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [SHB 7715U]

Dated this " day of __ Swaus 2018

Clalmant's Signature H I SINGAPORE PTE LTD/

MRIC no./ Company Stamp

Occupation/ Business

Address

Telephore No.

Witness's Name : ClITy AUTOPTEILTD
Bik & Sin Ming Road

Witness's Signature :

Witness's NRIC No.

ANA Irgurance Pte Lid {Campary Reg. No. 19980351 M)

& Shenton Way, £24-01 XA Tewer, Singapare 068811

Customer Centre #ELO1

Tei #65 BASC 4888 Fpx -65 6323 2522 Websile: wwe.and.00m. 58



CITY AUTO PTELTD

One Stop Aulomotive Solutlon
BLK B, 5IN MING IND, ESTATE, 8#01-60/62, SIN MING ROAD, SINGAPORE 575643
TEL: 6453 1235, 6452 DBSD  FAX: G453 7044
24hrs Towing Services  Tel 9823 9838

Co. Reg. No.: 199503435C  GST Reg. No.: M2-89209759-4

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

NO. 8

SHENTON WAY

AXA TOWER

SINGAPORE 068811

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Contact | 6220875 V62208751

Fax No. -

Chassis Mo
Accident Date
Claim No. :
Reference :
Policy No. :

Tax Invoice :
Date .
Vehicle Nao. ©

Make /| Model
Mileage (km)

10/04/2018

SKVB527L

TOYOTA VELLFIRE 2.5 CVT SR
68117

S JTNGFIDHT708000119

o1 E
SHET715U
JO201801-0169
MSDNVPCPMT7-001930

LIST ITEMS :

1 Rearbumper 1.0
2 Rear bumper cover LH - upper 1.0
3 Rear bumper side ratainer 2.0
4 Rear bumper upper retainer 1.0
5  Rear bumper towing cover LH 1.0
[ Rear bumper reflecior 1.0
T Rear bumper clips 8.0
B Tailgate 1.0
2] Tailgate weathersirip 1.0
10 Tailgate lock 1.0
11 Tailgate striker 1.0
12 Tailgate emblem - Veilfire 1.0
12 Rear end panel 1.0
14  Rear end panel top garnish 1.0
15  Rearwindscreen glass moulding 10
16  Rear floor deck box 1.0
17 Rear floor board number 1 1.0
18  Rear floor board number 2 10
18  Utility sub - box 1.0
20  Rear seat cross member number 1 1.0
21 Rear seat cross member number 2 1.0
22 Rear floor panel 1.0
23 Rear floor panel reinforcement 1.0
24  Rear floor panel bracket 1.0
25  Hole plug 20
26  Rear keyless entry sensor 1.0
27 Rear keyless entry buzzer 1.0
28 Taillamp 1.0
28  Bootlamp 1.0
30  Front bumper 1.0
31 Front bumper sponge 1.0
32  Front bumper retainer 20
33 Front bumper lower grille 1.0
34 Front grille with chrome 1.0
35  Bonnet hinge 20
36 Headlamp 1.0
37 Spare whee| carrier 1.0

587.50 587.50
224.20 224.20
83.20 166.40
87.70 87.70
24.02 24.02
6760 67.60
3.88 31.12
1,856.20 1,956.20
36770 367.70
796.80 796.80
32.80 32,80
66.79 66.79
785.60 785.60
212.50 212.50
122,70 122.70
326.20 326.20
456.30 456.30
476.33 476.33
400.75 400.75
1,718.70 1,718.70
1,718.70 1,718.70
755.43 755.43
179.60 179.60
67.50 B7.50
2560 51.20
179.40 179.40
246.80 246.80
674.60 674,60
647,53 647.53
792.40 792.40
129.75 128.75
9360 187.20
107.80 107.80
1,345.70 1,345.70
79.34 158,68
4,544 85 4,544 65
375.70 375.70

CONTINUE NEXT PAGE



CITY AUTO PTE LTD

D Stop Aulomolive Solullon

TEL: 6453 1235, 6452 0850 FAX: 6453 7044
24hrs Towing Services Tel 8823 D808
Co. Reg. No.: 198503435C GST Reg. No.: M2-B9209T3-4

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD Tax Invoice
NO. B Date
bl Vehicle No.
SINGAPORE 068811 Make / Model ;
Attention: Motor Claim Department Mileage (km) :
Contact - 6220875182208751 Fax No. : Chassis No.
Accident Date
Claim No.
Refarence .
Policy Mo,

: 12018-002703

BLK B, SIN MING IND. ESTATE, #01-80/62, SIN MING ROAD, SINGAPORE 575643

=¥ o

10/04/2018

| SKVBE27L

TOYOTAVELLFIRE 2.5 CVT SIR

68117

JTNGF3DHT08000119

9122017
SHB7T15U
JO201801-0169

MSDAVPCPMT-001830

List Total -
25% Discount 5%

SPECIAL NET :
1 Rear windscreen glass sealant 1.0
2 Reverse sansor - anginal a0
3 Frant number plate 1.0
4 Front numper plate casing 1.0
& Rear floor pan insulator 1.0

SPECIAL NET Total 5%:

LABOUR :
*To check wiring and lighitng
*To supply sealant and reseal all weld spot seam and gaps

= To knock jackout damaged parts, panel beating, welding, align, refix
and to renew accident parts
- Spray painting on affected & replace parts

“To use diagnosis computer to reset and recalibrate tailgate and
re-acfivate PWD system
*To remove and re-install rear windscreen glass

‘Remove and refit rear view camera
*To remove rear seat timboard and upholstrey

LABOUR Total 5§:

40.00
391.60
25.00
35.00
120.00

30.00
60.00
1.400.00

1,600.00
150.00

100.00
40.00
220.00

CONTINUE NEXT PAGE

21,070.55
5,267.58

15,802.97

40.00
1.174.80
25.00
35.00
120.00

1,394.80

30.00
B0.00
1,400.00

1,600.00
150.00

100.00
40.00
220.00

3,600.00



CITY AUTO PTE LTD

One Stop A nlomotive Solalion
BLK B, SIN MING IND. ESTATE, #01-60/62, SIN MING ROAD, SINGAPORE 575643
TEL: 6453 1235, 6452 0850 FAX: 6453 To44
24hrs Towing Services Tal 9823 DE98

Co. Reg Mo.: 199503435C GST Reg. No.: M2-8920979-4

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

MO, 8

SHENTON WaAY
AXA TOWER
SINGAPORE DBBE11

Aftention: Motor Claim Department
Contact | 6220875¥52208751

Fax No. ;

Wahicla Mao.
Make | Madel
Mileage (km) :

Chassis No. ;

Accident Date :
Claim Ma.
Reference :

Tax Invoice :

12018002703

S 10/04/2018
SKEVESZTL
TOYOTAVELLFIRE 2.5 CVT S/R
G817

JTNGF3DHT0B000119
Lyiizon

SHB7715U

JO201801-0169

Policy No. : MSD/WPCP/17-001830

Customer's Signature/Co. Stamp

Total 55 20,797.77

GST (@ 7% S§: 1.455.84
Grand Total 5§: 22,253.81
_——

CASH/ NETS / CREDIT CARD PAYMENT ONLY

Jfey—

for CITY AUTO PTE LTD

Please note all works performed by City Auto Pte Ltd as performed in this invoice is subjected to the following Warranty

conditions:

1) Any replacement of electrical components will carry 1 month warranty period from date of this invoice.

2) Any replacement of mechanical components will carry 2 months warranty period.

Please note that all warranty does not cover wear and tear conditions regardless of any components.
City Auto Pte Lid reserves the right to determine any warranty conditiens.

Thank You For Your Business !



Island Orthopaedic Consultants Pte Ltd ) Island

Company Registration Mo : 1995019722  GST Registration No - M2.8920884-4 ORTHOPAEDIC

#05-08 Maun! Elizabeth Medical Centre. 3 Mount Elizabeth, Singapore 228510 Tael | 8737 5633 Fax @ 6732 7200 COMSLILTANTS
PTE LTD

OFFICIAL RECEIPT

Patient [D 1000034640 Receipt No ¢ IN210082

Patient Name : FUILI TOSHITAKA Payment Modea ¢ Credit Card (Visa)

Attending Dr  ; DR LESLIE NG Date Seen 217122017 {(10G243530)

CONSULTATION - £120.00|

| 20 TAB OF ARCOXIA BOMG TABLET £47.00

20 TAB OF MYONAL 50MG TABLET £14.00

30 TAB OF PANACO TABLET £15.00

WRAY CERVICAL SPINE/ NECK (2 VIEWS) - RADIOLOGIC 571.00

ARAY THORACIC SPIME (RADIOLOGIC) £103.00

Total Charge : $370.00

GET @ 7% ¢ £25.90

TOTAL AMOUNT : $355.90

Issued by IOG Account Department
Island Orthopaedic Consultants Pie Ltd

This Is a computer generated document that does not require a signature.

D{ﬂﬂ 09(8 - Wﬁf??/ﬁfh Neck \pjﬁa’mfﬂ stand O

spaedic GOnsultants Pte Ltd
IE NG CAONG LICH

MCR Mo.
M2BS (Lend),
FRCS (Tr & Ortho

e TM CM Consultant Ogtho
Minimally Invasive Spige 3

% Intarventional Back P2

gdic Surgeon
by, Spine Daformity Correction
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-ril arkwayHealth®

Mount Elizabeth Hospital ‘e 'Radiology
Radiology and Nuclear Medicine Department

{Business Reg. Mo, 53023035M)
www._parkwayhealhradiology. com sg

DR ADBERT KWOK DR JOMM HOE DR EUGENE LIU DR ONG CHENG KANG DR TERENCE TED
DR CHIN WaH SENG DR HWANG CHENG YANG DR LOW CHEN HOOKG DR EUGENE ONG MUN WAl DR THAM SENG CHOE
DR SHOW MON BEN DR HKOH WAk LIM DR LOW KaAH BOOH DR ONEG SENG CHUAMN DR THOO FEI LING
DR JEFFREY GOH CR LAl HEE KIT DR LU SUAT JiN DR FOH FENG DR TOH KOK HONG
DR GOH YU-TANG PETER DR LAU TE NENG DR SAMUEL NG DR ESTHER TAM DR AN TSOU

DR MG YUEM LI DR JUDY TAN DR JENNIFER YAF
Date: 21 Dec 2017 / Mt Elizabeth Hospital
Name: FUIIl TOSHITAKA
ID / Case: 827474031/ 2017115957
DOB/Gender: 19 Feb 1953/ M MRN: 4471440
Ref, Doctor; DR NG CHONG LICH LESLIE
Examination; 38346664 XR NECK (OR CERVICAL SPINE 2 VIEWS)

Agd6665 XE THORACIC SPINE

X-RAY CERVICAL SPINE

History

Road traffic accident.

Findings

Correlation was done with the previous MRI study dated 2 March 2017.

Spinal instrumentation in the midcervical region has been performed from C3-C6 with insertion of the
artificial disc in the intervening disc spaces. Alignment is satisfactory.

Osteophytes are seen along the posterior margins of the mid cervical region.

No significant prevertebral soft tissue swelling is detected.

XN-RAY THORACIC SPINE
Findings

Alignment of the thoracic spine is maintained but do note the presence of the scoliosis affecting the mid
thoracic region. The convexity of the scoliosis is towards the right side.

No evidence of any abnormal listhesis. No definite fracture is seen.
Alignment for your review.

Reported by: DR EUGENE LIU /LK
Approved by: DR EUGENE LIU
Approved Date: 22 Dec 2017 12:15 PM

Mouwnt Elizabeth Hosgital
3 Maund Elzabeth
Smpapore Z2E510

Tet +55 FINE 433

Fan: +65 6732 3368
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Mount Elizabeth Hospital

Radiology and Nuclear Medicine Department

[Bugingss Reg. No. S3028035M)
waw . parkwayheahthradiclogy. com.sg

& a -
“# | ParkwavHealth

2o~ | Radiology

DR ROBERT ¥WOK DR JOHN HOE DR EUGEME LIU DR ONG CHEMNG HANG
DR CHIN WAH SENG DR HWANG CHENG YANG DR LOW CHEN HOONG DR EUGENE QNG MUMN WAl
DR CHOW MOM BEN DR HOH WAM LIM DR LOW KAH BOOM DR OMG SENG CHUAN
DR JEFFREY GCH DR LAl HEE KIT DR LU SUAT JiN DR POH FENG
DR GOH YU-TANG PETER DR LAL TE NENG DR SAMUEL NG DR ESTHER TAN
DR NG YUEN LI DR JUDY TaM
Date: 21 Dec 2017 / Mt Elizabeth Hospatal
Name: FUJII TOSHITAKA
ID / Case; 827474031/ 2017115957
DOB/Gender: 19 Feb 1953 /M MRN: 4471440
Ref, Doctor: DR NG CHONG LICH LESLIE
Examination: 3846664 XR NECK (OR CERVICAL SPINE 2 VIEWS)

3846665 XR THORACIC SPINE

This report has been approved electronically.

Maunt Elizabeth Hospital
3 Mouni Elizabeth
Singapone 2FA510

Tal; +65 G280 4323

Fax: +68 6712 1060

OR TERENCE TEQ

CR THAM SENG CHOE
DR THOO FEI LING

DR TOH KOK HONG
DR AN TSOU
DR JENNIFER Y &P



B27/2018 Merimen e-Claims
Print Received Message
This mail is associated with
*SKVE52TL (C0464740)
[SHB7715U]
TP
TOKYO CENTURY LEASING (SINGAPORE PTE LTD)
Dec 21 2017 12:00PM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
City Auto Pte Ltd ( Sin Ming)
o
From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 27/08/2018 09:53 AM.
To LKK_HQ
Subject  Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S$24049.51) - SKV6527L - Claim Handler: Chan Kian Chuan

[Approved:24049.51.

hitps://singapore. merima n.comiclaimsfindex.cfm?fusebox=5VCmailafuseaction

=dsp_Prinl&CFID=3348T6605C ETOKEN=bE5056140a4d2b2(-B80DA. ..
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